OP \$465.00 3078315

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM378170

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CIA Wheel Group		11/02/2015	Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Wheel Group Holdings, LLC	
Street Address:	18400 East Gale Avenue	
City:	City of Industry	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91748	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 18

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3078315	AKITA
Registration Number:	3081453	DIP
Registration Number:	2537360	ION WHEELS
Registration Number:	3572255	IONBILT
Registration Number:	3190542	M MAZZI
Registration Number:	1839336	MR. LUGNUT
Registration Number:	3178986	S SACCHI
Registration Number:	2618186	VELOCHE
Registration Number:	3301156	TWG
Registration Number:	3420979	THE WHEEL GROUP
Registration Number:	3449207	W-1
Registration Number:	2981381	WHEEL - 1
Registration Number:	4527712	TOUREN
Registration Number:	3784307	RIDLER
Registration Number:	4847691	STEEL FORCE
Registration Number:	4864777	CALI OFFROAD
Registration Number:	4872209	METAL LUGZ
Registration Number:	2858511	BACCARAT

TRADEMARK REEL: 005758 FRAME: 0841

900358733

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7146414022

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7146414022

Email: cyang@sjclawpc.com

Correspondent Name: Christine Yang

Address Line 1: 17220 Newhope Street Suite 101-102
Address Line 4: Fountain Valley, CALIFORNIA 92708

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Christine Yang

SIGNATURE: /Christine Yang/

DATE SIGNED: 03/28/2016

Total Attachments: 3

source=15-1102 Trademark Assignment Letter#page1.tif

source=16-0322 Assigned TM list#page1.tif

source=16-0328 PTO-1594 Assignment.signed_1#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005758 FRAME: 0842

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, CIA WHEEL GROUP ("Assignor"), is the record owner of the following registered trademark and trademark applications pending in or issued by the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Trademark	Registration or Application No.	Date of Registration/ Application
AKITA	3078315	April 11, 2006
DIP	3081453	April 18, 2006
ION WHEELS	2537360	February 5, 2002
IONBILT	3572255	February 10, 2009
M MAZZI	3190542	January 2, 2007
Mr. LUGNUT	1839336	June 14, 1994
S SACCHI	3178986	December 5, 2006
VELOCHE	2618186	September 10, 2002
TWG	3301156	October 2, 2007
THE WHEEL GROUP	3420979	April 29, 2008
W-1	3449207	June 17, 2008
WHEEL-1	2981381	August 2, 2005
TOUREN	4527712	May 13, 2014
RIDLER	3784307	May 4, 2010
STEEL FORCE	4847691	November 3, 2015
CALI OFFROAD	4864777	December 1, 2015
METAL LUGZ	4872209	December 15, 2015
BACCARAT	2858511	June 29, 2004

WHEREAS, Wheel Group Holdings, LLC, a California Corporation ("Assignee") at 18400 East Gale Avenue, City of Industry, California 91748, is desirous of confirming its acquisition of the rights and goodwill in and to said trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the payment by Assignee and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee, its successors and assigns, effective on November 2, 2015 ("Effective Date") all right, title and interest in the United States in and to said trademarks together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks and registrations thereof. This grant specifically includes, without limitation, all common law rights as may have been acquired by Assignor with respect to such names and marks or terms confusingly similar thereto, heretofore adopted or used by Assignor as well as the right to recover for any third party infringement thereof, regardless of whether such infringement occurred before or occurs after the Effective Date.

Signed on this 2nd day of November, of 2015.

CIA WHEEL GROUP.

Paul Kim, President

TRADEMARK REEL: 005758 FRAME: 0843

ASSIGNED TRADEMARKS

US Registration Nos:

- 1. 3078315
- 2. 3081453
- 3. 2537360
- 4. 3572255
- 5. 3190542
- 6. 1839336
- 7. 3178986
- 8. 2618186
- 9. 3301156
- 10. 3420979
- 11. 3449207
- 12. 2981381
- 13. 4527712
- 14. 3784307
- 15. 4847691
- 16. 4864777
- 17. 4872209
- 18. 2858511

RECORDED: 03/28/2016

TRADEMARK REEL: 005758 FRAME: 0844